OF PUBLICATION

October 2, 2024

TORONTO

140 ADANAC DR. TORONTO

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: 140 ADANAC DR. - MAIN ENTRANCE DOOR AND SCREEN REPLACEMENT

To the above premises was substantially performed on: September 25, 2024

Date certi cate signed: September 26, 2024

Name of owner: Toronto Community Housing Corporation

Address for service: 35 Carl Hall, Unit #3, Toronto, ON M3K 2B6

Name of contractor: Joe Pace & Sons Contracting Inc.

Address for service: 100 Wildcat Road, Toronto, Ontario, M3J 2V4

Name of payment certi er: Susan Speigel Architect Inc.

Address: 32 Sousa Mendes St. Toronto, ON M6P 0B2

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: 35 Carl Hall, Unit #3, Toronto, ON M3K 2B6

Publication date: October 2, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-98110</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-98110</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice